Vote on AB01-01: Appointment of the Inspector General, STARFLEET Vote started date unknown, 2001

Vote started date unknown, 2001 Vote ended unknown, 2001

Text of resolution:

As per the recommendation of Commander, STARFLEET Les Rickard, Brigadier General Robb Jackson is hereby appointed Inspector General, STARFLEET.

Motion was made by Region 5 (Scott Akers) and seconded by Region 15 (Richard Nacaula)

Report of the voting:					
R01: No Vote	R05: No Vote	R10: No Vote	R15: No Vote		
Known	Known	Known	Known		
R02: No Vote	R06: No Vote	R11: No Vote	R17: No Vote		
Known	Known	Known	Known		
R03: No Vote	R07: No Vote	R12: No Vote			
Known	Known	Known			
R04: No Vote	R09: No Vote	R13: No Vote			
Known	Known	Known			

Vote totals reported as at least 8 votes to appoint, 4 unknown, motion passed.

Vote on AB01-02: Admiralty Board Observer on Fleetexpenses-1 Vote started date February 22, 2001 Vote ended February 23, 2001

Text of resolution:

With the passage of this resolution, Admiral Brad Pense, Regional Coordinator, STARFLEET Region 3, is subscribed to the Fleetexpenses-l internet list server for the purpose of observing and reporting to the Admiralty Board on the financial transactions conducted by the Executive Committee.

	Report of	the voting:	
R01: Aye	R05: Aye	R10: Aye	R15: Aye
R02: Aye	R06: Aye	R11: Aye	R17: Aye
R03: Abstain	R07: Aye	R12: Aye	
R04: Aye	R09:Aye	R13: Aye	

By a vote of 13:00:01 this motion passed

Vote on AB01-03: Judge Advocate General Duties Vote started date March 19, 2001 Vote ended March 21, 2001

Text of resolution:

This set of guidelines will establish how the JAG operates and functions, as directed by the Admiralty Board.

DUTIES FOR JAG OFFICER:

- 1. Must be very familiar with the STARFLEET Constitution, STARFLEET Membership Hand Book and able to learn any applicable Regional regulations.
- 2. Must be at least 23 years of age.
- 3. Immediate requests for assistance, whether via e-mail or phone call, must be followed up with a written request sent via snail mail which the JAG officer will keep in his/her records and must be received within two weeks of the initial contact with the JAG officer.
- 4. Upon request by the accused to the JAG for assistance, the JAG will inform all relevant parties of his involvement, including but not limited to the accused's Regional Coordinator, the CS, STARFLEET and the Inspector General.
- 5. Will act as an advisor (only) to the accused on their rights within STARFLEET, as well as where to get information and help.
- 6. Will assist any individual, Chapter, or Chapter in Training which is under investigation by the Inspector General's office.
- 7. Will not act as legal counsel to the accused.
- 8. Will not tell the accused not to cooperate with an investigation
- 9. Will not speak for the accused.
- 10. Will work to resolve disputes, not escalate them.
- 11. Will report to the Admiralty Board on a regular schedule setup by the AB, even when there is no activity to report.

This amendment was motioned and seconded by unknown Region Coordinators.

Report of the voting:

R01: Aye	R05: Aye	R10: Aye	R15: Aye
R02: Aye	R06: Aye	R11: Aye	R17: Aye
R03: Aye	R07: Aye	R12: Aye	
R04: Aye	R09:Aye	R13: Aye	

By a vote of 14:00:00 this motion passed

Vote on AB01-04: Appointment of Jack Hopkins as Judge Advocate General, STARFLEET Vote started May 18, 2001 Vote ended May 23, 2001

Text of resolution:

Rear Admiral Jack Hopkins of STARFLEET Region 1 is hereby confirmed as Judge Advocate General, STARFLEET.

The motion was made and seconded by unknown Region Coordinators.

Report of the voting:				
R01: Aye	R06: No Vote Cast	R12: Nay		
R02: Abstain	R07: Nay	R13: Nay		
R03: No Vote Cast	R09: No Vote Cast	R15:Aye		
R04: Abstain	R10: No Vote Cast	R17: Nay		
R05: Aye	R11: Aye			

By a vote of 04:04:02:04 this motion was suspended